

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-00684 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/27/2005 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/5/2005 **Final action:** 7/5/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding transfer of Santa Ynez Airport management, as follows:

a) Approve transfer of management of the Santa Ynez-County Airport Fund from the Public Works

Department to the General Services Department;

b) Approve budget revision transferring revenue estimates and appropriations of \$1,333,971 from

Department 054, Fund 0052 to Department 063, Fund 0052.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/5/2005	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding transfer of Santa Ynez Airport management, as follows:

a) Approve transfer of management of the Santa Ynez-County Airport Fund from the Public Works Department to the General Services Department;

b) Approve budget revision transferring revenue estimates and appropriations of \$1,333,971 from Department 054, Fund 0052 to Department 063, Fund 0052.

[Enter body here.]